	09720590
1	033125
	\$40.00
<u> </u>	Ü

TOTAL ETO 4505	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
FORM PTO-1595 -31-92	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	NTS ONLY11/5/63851
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Massacratic Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
, Name of conveying party (1827)	
Poul Henrik Ahm	Name: Bentle Products AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Grabenstrasse 1.
X Assignment	CH-6301 Zug
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Country <u>Switzerland</u>
- 1 .	
Execution Date: December 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A Westler, cumber(s) or natent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a fiew application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/720,590	
09/720,390	l
Additional numbers a	ettached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Donald S. Dowden</u> Internal Address: <u>Cooper & Dunham LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Cooper & Danish CD	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any insufficiency)
Street Address:1185 Avenue of the Americas - 23rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 185 Availage 1 122	03-3125
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	- ALCO CONTROL
<u></u>	T USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	December 22, 2000
Donald S. Dowden	Signature Date
Donald S. Dowden - Reg. No. 20,701	<u> </u>
	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	t detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	μοι ω.
	r of Patents and Trademarks
i B	ox Assignments
Wast	hington, D.C. 20231
	stimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	The Ather At management

PATENT REEL: 020034 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

. 51. 143	AHM, Poul Henrik
Whereas, I/We (1)	
	f. Mar Bella, Atico A, Calle San Pedro, 43
₽	03590 Altea (Alleante// Space
of (2)	(hereinafter "Assignor")
	A method of germinating seeds or the
have invented certain new accontained in g	A method of germinating seeds of the description of a plant of a germinating box and a germinating units, as well as a germinating box and a germinating units, as well as a germinating box and a germinating seeds of the set of the second plant.
t of Patent in the Uni	ited States of America (4) 🖾 is about to be filed; 🔲 has been filed;
	- 11- Droducts AG
And Whereas, (5)	Bentle Flocuces ''
7-110	Grabenstrasse 1 CH-6301 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignee")
of (6)	
/ desirous of acquiring	an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
_	the all subsective may concern, that for good and valuable services
Now, Therefore, Da	it known by an white the second set over
– is hereby acknowledged) t	he-Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assignee for	the Territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
	s are described in the specification
said invention, as tuny see	7 December 2000
A. prepared and exe	7 December 2000
(7)	on (10) on (10)
including any division, co	Patent and Trademark Section 1. Patent and I remain application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be intinuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as said Assigned to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as
hald and enjoyed by the	said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said cartons and cartons are cartons and cartons are cartons and cartons are cartons and cartons and cartons are cartons are cartons are cartons and cartons are cartons are cartons are cartons a
	- hald by the Assignee had this assignment and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby at	uthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters
Patent for said invention	to said Assignee.
In testimony where	eof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
	day ofDecemberXX 2000
	INVENTOR(S):
WITNESSES:	Paul Ol
Jage Nor	AHM, Poul Henrik
Berewej 12	1863 Fredericksberg B, DK (2)
M. Tooler	PATENT
THEREIZE	REEL: 020034 FRAME: 0863

COOPER & DUNHAM

1185 Avenue of the Americas NEW YORK, N.Y 10036 TEL.: (212) 278-0400 FAX TEL.: (212) 391-0525 (212) 391-0526

(212) 391-0520 (212) 391-0630

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Atexandria, VA 22313-1450

FAX TEL: 571-273-0140

DATE TRANSMITTED: October 25, 2007

PAGES TRANSMITTED: **b** (including this transmission page)

Application of :

Poul Henrik AHM

Serial No.

09/720,590

Group Art Unit: 3643

From: Richard F. Jaworski

Date Filed :

December 22, 2000

Examiner: Son. T. NGUYEN

For

Method of Germinating Seeds or the like Growth-Suited Parts of a Plant Contained in Germinating Units, as Well as a Germinating Box and a

Germinating Assembly for Use When Carrying out the Method

I hereby certify that this Resubmission of Assignment is being filed this date via facsimile with the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 by transmitting the

same to 571-273-0140

RICHARD F. JAWORSKI

Reg. No. 33,515

PATENT REEL: 020034 FRAME: 0864 Oct-25-07 03:10pm From- +212-391-0631 T-446 P.002/006 F-113

Dkt. 1175/63851

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of : Poul Henrik AHM

Serial No. : 09/720,590 Group Art Unit: 3643

Date Filed : December 22, 2000 Examiner: Son. T. NGUYEN

For : Method of Germinating Seeds or the like Growth-Suited Parts of a Plant

Contained in Germinating Units, as Well as a Germinating Box and a

Germinating Assembly for Use When Carrying out the Method

1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, N.Y. 10036

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Applicant's undersigned attorney filed an Assignment on December 22, 2000 in the above-identified application. Enclosed is a copy of a returned postcard stamped by the U.S. Patent and Trademark mailroom indicating that the Assignment (copy enclosed) and Form PTO-1595 form (copy enclosed) were received at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. During a review of the present application after receipt of a Notice of Allowance, it was noted that a Notice of Recordation was never received by the undersigned attorney. Applicant's undersigned attorney contacted the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2007 and we were informed that although the recordation fee was apparently paid, the Assignment was never recorded. Please record the attached Assignment and provide us with a copy of the Notice of Recordation for the Assignment recorded under the name Bentle Products AG in the above-identified application.

Oct-25-07 03:11pm From- +212-391-0631 T-446 P.003/006 F-113

Poul Henrik AHM, S.N. 09/720,590 Page 2

Dkt. 1175/63851

The Office is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required in connection with this request and to credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 03-3125.

Respectfully submitted,

RICHARD F. JAWORSKI Registration No. 33,515 Attorney for Applicant Cooper & Dunham LLP

Tel.: (212) 278-0400

Applicant Poul Henrik Ahn414 Rec'd PCT/P1U 22 ULU 2000 File No. 1175/63851

Client Chas. Hude A/S

Date December 22, 2000

For METHOD OF GERNAINAY JEAN SEEDS AND GERMINASHING JR ME

Copy of PCT Request, Copy of Notification Concerning Submission of Priority Documents, Copy of Notice Informing the Applicant of the Communication of the International Application to the Designated Offices, Copy of Information Concerning Transmittal Letter under 35 USC §371 (in duplicate); Express Mail Certificate of Mailing No. EL531589435US; Preliminary Amendment; Specifications along with formal drawings Elected Offices Notified of Their Election; Copy of PCF Demand; Copy of First Written Opinion dated March 28, 2000; Copy of Reply with Amended pages filed June 21, 2000; (3 sheets); Copy of published international application WO00/00006 with search report; Copy of PCT International Preliminary Examination Report, Declaration and Power of Attorney, PTO Form 1595 and Assignment; Small-entity Statement and check in the by placing you receiving date stamp hereon and returning to us.

720590 amount of \$470.00 for filing and recording fees.

RECORDED: 10/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 020034 FRAME: 0867